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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket UE-230877 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I, as Senior Corporate Counsel for Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 
at Bellevue, Washington, have served on this 18th day of June, 2024, the parties of record in this 
proceeding a true copy of the following documents: 

Amicus Curiae Brief of Avista Corporation and Puget Sound Energy 

The copy of the document was sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address 
shown in the official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.  

COMMISSION STAFF 

Nash Callaghan 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of Attorney General 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Email: nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov 

PUBLIC COUNSEL 

Tad O'Neill 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of Attorney General 
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Email: tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov 

  
PACIFICORP 

Matthew McVee 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 

 

  
Zachary Rogala 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 
 
Email: matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com 

zachary.rogala@pacificorp.com 
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 
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The copy of the document was also sent to each of the following on the courtesy service list, by 
electronic mail only. 

Stephanie Chase stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov 
Seann Colgan seann.colgan@atg.wa.gov 
Corey Dahl  corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov 
Roman Doyonnas roman.doyonnas@atg.wa.gov 
Brice Hartman brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 

DATED this 18th day of June 2024, in Bellevue, Washington, 

By: /s/ Lisa Chaiet Rahman   
 Lisa Chaiet Rahman, WSBA #51531 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. 
P.O. Box. 97034 
Bellevue, Washington, 98009-9734 
Lisa.ChaietRahman@pse.com 
425-456-2090  


